BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE'S TRUST BOARD

5.00pm 17 OCTOBER 2011

COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL

DECISION LIST

Part One

15. DRAFT BRIGHTON & HOVE LOCAL SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN BOARD ANNUAL REPORT 2010-2011

Contact Officer: Sharon Healy Ward Affected: All Wards Tel: 01273 290728

(1) That the report be noted, and that its contents be taken into account in the Board's future work (or that of successor bodies such as any Health and Wellbeing Board).

16. CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLES TRUST BOARD AND HEALTH AND WELL BEING BOARD - UPDATE

Contact Officer:Steve BartonTel: 29-6105Ward Affected:All Wards

- (1) That the Board's responses to the recommendations and consultation questions in the Health and Wellbeing Board Discussion paper (Appendix 1 to the report) and to the issues raised at the seminar and subsequently discussed at the Public Health and Wellbeing Board on 10 October 2011 (summarised in paragraph 3.5) be noted.
- (2) That the proposed agenda for the next meeting on 30 January 2012 (paragraph 3.11) be agreed in order to review its functions as part of a continuing involvement in the development of a Health and Wellbeing Board for Brighton and Hove.

NB The above decisions will be implemented after close of business on 24 October 2011 unless they are called in.